



IMCO

INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE
ON MARINE POLLUTION, 1973
Agenda item 7

CONSIDERATION OF A DRAFT
INTERNATIONAL CONVENTION FOR THE PREVENTION
OF POLLUTION FROM SHIPS, 1973

Proposed Amendment to Article 21
Languages

Submitted by the Federal Republic of Germany

It is suggested that the word "and" in the fourth line, between "Japanese" and "Arabic" should be deleted and a comma inserted instead. After the word "Arabic", "and German" should be added.

Article 21, second sentence, would thus read:

"Official translations in the Russian, Japanese, Arabic
and German languages shall be prepared and deposited with
the signed original."
